

M.A.C.C (Ex.) Case No. 70/2014

Order No. 52

Dated : 28.02.2020.

Hazira is filed by the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the Decree holder.

Today is fixed for filing show cause petition by the decree holder.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of Decree holder has filed a petition praying for withdrawing the show cause.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

So, the show cause petition is accepted.

To **24-03-2020** for E/R of writ and hearing of petition, dt.19-03-2019.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

J U D G E

M.A.C.C Tribunal,

Fast Track Court,

Coochbehar.

Sd/-Sandip Karmakar

J U D G E

M.A.C.C. Tribunal,

Fast Track Court,

Coochbehar.